Case Number: 3200492/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr H Mahmoud Ali

Respondent: STM Group (UK) Ltd

JUDGMENT

The claim is struck out.

REASONS

- 1. The claimant was ordered to pay a deposit of £50.00 by EJ Burgher following a preliminary hearing held at London East Employment Tribunals on 27 January 2020. The Order was sent to the claimant on 28 January 2020.
- 2. The Claimant should have paid the deposit by **24 February 2020**. The Claimant has failed to pay this deposit.
- The complaint of age discrimination is therefore struck out under rule 39(4) of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013. As that was the only complaint, the entirety of claim number 3200492/2019 is dismissed.
- 4. The hearing fixed for **25 and 26 June 2020** will not take place.

Employment Judge Jones Date: 26 June 2020